

Collins Barrow Toronto LLP Collins Barrow Place 11 King Street West Suite 700, Box 27 Toronto, Ontario M5H 4C7 Canada

T. 416.480.0160 F. 416.480.2646

www.collinsbarrow.com

May 29, 2015

Ontario Securities Commission British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Nova Scotia Securities Commission

Dear Sir/Mesdames:

RE: Muskrat Minerals Incorporated
Notice of Change of Auditor dated May 29, 2015

Pursuant to National Instrument 51-102 (Part 4.11), we have read the above-noted Change of Auditor Notice and confirm our agreement with the information contained in the Notice pertaining to our firm.

Yours very truly,

Licensed Public Accountants
Chartered Professional Accountants

Collins Barrow Toronto LLP

cc: Francis MacKenzie, President and CEO

